Homework #3 

due  Tuesday, February 2nd
This assignment is to be done in pairs 

Hand printed names of pairs: __ELIZABETH ADAMS____     __KEY___

Please use Word to create the tables representing your answers and print it out before turning it in. - 

Staple question page to your answer pages

These questions use the tables in  FIGURE 8-21 on page 228 of our text

3 points each:  Labels,  Correct Columns,  Correct Rows = Maximum Possible of 30 points

1. What relation results from the following relational algebra statement?   

SELECT STUDENT WHERE  SID >= 200

  SID    Name
        Major

 GradeLevel                

	200
	BAKER
	MATH
	GR

	250
	GLASS
	HISTORY
	SN

	3OO
	BAKER
	ACCOUNTING
	SN

	350
	RUSSELL 
	MATH
	JR

	400
	RYE 
	ACCOUNTING
	FR

	450
	JONES
	HISTORY
	SN


2. What relation results from the following relational algebra statement?

PROJECT ENROLLMENT OVER (PositionNumber)

PositionNumber

	1

	2

	3


3. What relation results from the following relational algebra statement?

STUDENT EQUIJOIN ENROLLMENT

 SID
  Name      Major                   GradeLevel  StudentNumber          ClassName  PositionNumber

	100
	JONES
	HISTORY
	GR
	100
	BD445
	1

	150
	PARKS
	ACCOUNTING
	SO
	150
	BA200
	1

	200
	BAKER
	MATH
	GR
	200
	BD445
	2

	200
	BAKER
	MATH
	GR
	200
	CS250
	1

	3OO
	BAKER
	ACCOUNTING
	SN
	300
	CS150
	1

	400
	RYE 
	ACCOUNTING
	FR
	400
	BA200
	2

	400
	RYE 
	ACCOUNTING
	FR
	400
	BF410
	1

	400
	RYE 
	ACCOUNTING
	FR
	400
	CS250
	2

	450
	JONES
	HISTORY
	SN
	450
	BA200
	3


4. What relation results from the following relational algebra statement?

PROJECT STUDENT OVER (SID, Major)

  SID
   Major

	100
	HISTORY

	150
	ACCOUNTING

	200
	MATH

	250 
	HISTORY

	300
	ACCOUNTING

	350
	MATH

	400
	ACCOUNTING

	450
	HISTORY


5. What relation results from the following relational algebra statement?

                     SELECT CLASS WHERE Room = EB210

   Name     Time       Room

	CS250
	MWF12
	EB210


6. What relation results from the following relational algebra statement?

STUDENT  X  CLASS

  SID
  Name
         Major 
       GradeLevel            Name      Time       Room

	100
	JONES
	HISTORY
	GR
	BA200
	M-F9
	SC110

	100
	JONES
	HISTORY
	GR
	BD445
	MWF3
	SC218

	100
	JONES
	HISTORY
	GR
	BF410
	MWF8
	SC213

	100
	JONES
	HISTORY
	GR
	CS150
	MWF3
	EA304

	100
	JONES
	HISTORY
	GR
	CS250
	MWF12
	EB21O

	150
	PARKS
	ACCOUNTING
	SO
	BA200
	M-F9
	SC110

	150
	PARKS
	ACCOUNTING
	SO
	BD445
	MWF3
	SC218

	150
	PARKS
	ACCOUNTING
	SO
	BF410
	MWF8
	SC213

	150
	PARKS
	ACCOUNTING
	SO
	CS150
	MWF3
	EA304

	150
	PARKS
	ACCOUNTING
	SO
	CS250
	MWF12
	EB21O

	200
	BAKER
	MATH
	GR
	BA200
	M-F9
	SC110

	200
	BAKER
	MATH
	GR
	BD445
	MWF3
	SC218

	200
	BAKER
	MATH
	GR
	BF410
	MWF8
	SC213

	200
	BAKER
	MATH
	GR
	CS150
	MWF3
	EA304

	200
	BAKER
	MATH
	GR
	CS250
	MWF12
	EB21O

	250
	GLASS
	HISTORY
	SN
	BA200
	M-F9
	SC110

	250
	GLASS
	HISTORY
	SN
	BD445
	MWF3
	SC218

	250
	GLASS
	HISTORY
	SN
	BF410
	MWF8
	SC213

	250
	GLASS
	HISTORY
	SN
	CS150
	MWF3
	EA304

	250
	GLASS
	HISTORY
	SN
	CS250
	MWF12
	EB21O

	3OO
	BAKER
	ACCOUNTING
	SN
	BA200
	M-F9
	SC110

	3OO
	BAKER
	ACCOUNTING
	SN
	BD445
	MWF3
	SC218

	3OO
	BAKER
	ACCOUNTING
	SN
	BF410
	MWF8
	SC213

	3OO
	BAKER
	ACCOUNTING
	SN
	CS150
	MWF3
	EA304

	3OO
	BAKER
	ACCOUNTING
	SN
	CS250
	MWF12
	EB21O

	350
	RUSSELL 
	MATH
	JR
	BA200
	M-F9
	SC110

	350
	RUSSELL 
	MATH
	JR
	BD445
	MWF3
	SC218

	350
	RUSSELL 
	MATH
	JR
	BF410
	MWF8
	SC213

	350
	RUSSELL 
	MATH
	JR
	CS150
	MWF3
	EA304

	350
	RUSSELL 
	MATH
	JR
	CS250
	MWF12
	EB21O

	400
	RYE 
	ACCOUNTING
	FR
	BA200
	M-F9
	SC110

	400
	RYE 
	ACCOUNTING
	FR
	BD445
	MWF3
	SC218

	400
	RYE 
	ACCOUNTING
	FR
	BF410
	MWF8
	SC213

	400
	RYE 
	ACCOUNTING
	FR
	CS150
	MWF3
	EA304

	400
	RYE 
	ACCOUNTING
	FR
	CS250
	MWF12
	EB21O

	450
	JONES
	HISTORY
	SN
	BA200
	M-F9
	SC110

	450
	JONES
	HISTORY
	SN
	BD445
	MWF3
	SC218

	450
	JONES
	HISTORY
	SN
	BF410
	MWF8
	SC213

	450
	JONES
	HISTORY
	SN
	CS150
	MWF3
	EA304

	450
	JONES
	HISTORY
	SN
	CS250
	MWF12
	EB21O


7. What relation results from the following relational algebra statement?

          

STUDENT X ENROLLMENT GIVING TEMP1

  SID
   Name
         Major
      GradeLevel       StudentNumber   ClassName    PositionNumber

	100
	JONES
	HISTORY
	GR
	100
	BD445
	1

	100
	JONES
	HISTORY
	GR
	150
	BA200
	1

	100
	JONES
	HISTORY
	GR
	200
	BD445
	2

	100
	JONES
	HISTORY
	GR
	200
	CS250
	1

	100
	JONES
	HISTORY
	GR
	300
	CS150
	1

	100
	JONES
	HISTORY
	GR
	400
	BA200
	3

	100
	JONES
	HISTORY
	GR
	400
	BF410
	1

	100
	JONES
	HISTORY
	GR
	400
	CS250
	2

	100
	JONES
	HISTORY
	GR
	450
	BA200
	3

	150
	PARKS
	ACCOUNTING
	SO
	100
	BD445
	1

	150
	PARKS
	ACCOUNTING
	SO
	150
	BA200
	1

	150
	PARKS
	ACCOUNTING
	SO
	200
	BD445
	2

	150
	PARKS
	ACCOUNTING
	SO
	200
	CS250
	1

	150
	PARKS
	ACCOUNTING
	SO
	300
	CS150
	1

	150
	PARKS
	ACCOUNTING
	SO
	400
	BA200
	3

	150
	PARKS
	ACCOUNTING
	SO
	400
	BF410
	1

	150
	PARKS
	ACCOUNTING
	SO
	400
	CS250
	2

	150
	PARKS
	ACCOUNTING
	SO
	450
	BA200
	3

	200
	BAKER
	MATH
	GR
	100
	BD445
	1

	200
	BAKER
	MATH
	GR
	150
	BA200
	1

	200
	BAKER
	MATH
	GR
	200
	BD445
	2

	200
	BAKER
	MATH
	GR
	200
	CS250
	1

	200
	BAKER
	MATH
	GR
	300
	CS150
	1

	200
	BAKER
	MATH
	GR
	400
	BA200
	3

	200
	BAKER
	MATH
	GR
	400
	BF410
	1

	200
	BAKER
	MATH
	GR
	400
	CS250
	2

	200
	BAKER
	MATH
	GR
	450
	BA200
	3

	250
	GLASS
	HISTORY
	SN
	100
	BD445
	1

	250
	GLASS
	HISTORY
	SN
	150
	BA200
	1

	250
	GLASS
	HISTORY
	SN
	200
	BD445
	2

	250
	GLASS
	HISTORY
	SN
	200
	CS250
	1

	250
	GLASS
	HISTORY
	SN
	300
	CS150
	1

	250
	GLASS
	HISTORY
	SN
	400
	BA200
	3

	250
	GLASS
	HISTORY
	SN
	400
	BF410
	1

	250
	GLASS
	HISTORY
	SN
	400
	CS250
	2

	250
	GLASS
	HISTORY
	SN
	450
	BA200
	3

	3OO
	BAKER
	ACCOUNTING
	SN
	100
	BD445
	1

	3OO
	BAKER
	ACCOUNTING
	SN
	150
	BA200
	1

	3OO
	BAKER
	ACCOUNTING
	SN
	200
	BD445
	2

	3OO
	BAKER
	ACCOUNTING
	SN
	200
	CS250
	1

	3OO
	BAKER
	ACCOUNTING
	SN
	300
	CS150
	1

	3OO
	BAKER
	ACCOUNTING
	SN
	400
	BA200
	3

	3OO
	BAKER
	ACCOUNTING
	SN
	400
	BF410
	1

	3OO
	BAKER
	ACCOUNTING
	SN
	400
	CS250
	2

	3OO
	BAKER
	ACCOUNTING
	SN
	450
	BA200
	3

	350
	RUSSELL 
	MATH
	JR
	100
	BD445
	1

	350
	RUSSELL 
	MATH
	JR
	150
	BA200
	1

	350
	RUSSELL 
	MATH
	JR
	200
	BD445
	2

	350
	RUSSELL 
	MATH
	JR
	200
	CS250
	1

	350
	RUSSELL 
	MATH
	JR
	300
	CS150
	1

	350
	RUSSELL 
	MATH
	JR
	400
	BA200
	3

	350
	RUSSELL 
	MATH
	JR
	400
	BF410
	1

	350
	RUSSELL 
	MATH
	JR
	400
	CS250
	2

	350
	RUSSELL 
	MATH
	JR
	450
	BA200
	3

	400
	RYE 
	ACCOUNTING
	FR
	100
	BD445
	1

	400
	RYE 
	ACCOUNTING
	FR
	150
	BA200
	1

	400
	RYE 
	ACCOUNTING
	FR
	200
	BD445
	2

	400
	RYE 
	ACCOUNTING
	FR
	200
	CS250
	1

	400
	RYE 
	ACCOUNTING
	FR
	300
	CS150
	1

	400
	RYE 
	ACCOUNTING
	FR
	400
	BA200
	3

	400
	RYE 
	ACCOUNTING
	FR
	400
	BF410
	1

	400
	RYE 
	ACCOUNTING
	FR
	400
	CS250
	2

	400
	RYE 
	ACCOUNTING
	FR
	450
	BA200
	3

	450
	JONES
	HISTORY
	SN
	100
	BD445
	1

	450
	JONES
	HISTORY
	SN
	150
	BA200
	1

	450
	JONES
	HISTORY
	SN
	200
	BD445
	2

	450
	JONES
	HISTORY
	SN
	200
	CS250
	1

	450
	JONES
	HISTORY
	SN
	300
	CS150
	1

	450
	JONES
	HISTORY
	SN
	400
	BA200
	3

	450
	JONES
	HISTORY
	SN
	400
	BF410
	1

	450
	JONES
	HISTORY
	SN
	400
	CS250
	2

	450
	JONES
	HISTORY
	SN
	450
	BA200
	3


8. What relation results from the following relational algebra statement performed on your answer to Question 7?   SELECT TEMP1 WHERE SID < 250  GIVING TEMP2

  SID
   Name
         Major
            GradeLevel        StudentNumber         ClassName             PositionNumber

	100
	JONES
	HISTORY
	GR
	100
	BD445
	1

	100
	JONES
	HISTORY
	GR
	150
	BA200
	1

	100
	JONES
	HISTORY
	GR
	200
	BD445
	2

	100
	JONES
	HISTORY
	GR
	200
	CS250
	1

	100
	JONES
	HISTORY
	GR
	300
	CS150
	1

	100
	JONES
	HISTORY
	GR
	400
	BA200
	3

	100
	JONES
	HISTORY
	GR
	400
	BF410
	1

	100
	JONES
	HISTORY
	GR
	400
	CS250
	2

	100
	JONES
	HISTORY
	GR
	450
	BA200
	3

	150
	PARKS
	ACCOUNTING
	SO
	100
	BD445
	1

	150
	PARKS
	ACCOUNTING
	SO
	150
	BA200
	1

	150
	PARKS
	ACCOUNTING
	SO
	200
	BD445
	2

	150
	PARKS
	ACCOUNTING
	SO
	200
	CS250
	1

	150
	PARKS
	ACCOUNTING
	SO
	300
	CS150
	1

	150
	PARKS
	ACCOUNTING
	SO
	400
	BA200
	3

	150
	PARKS
	ACCOUNTING
	SO
	400
	BF410
	1

	150
	PARKS
	ACCOUNTING
	SO
	400
	CS250
	2

	150
	PARKS
	ACCOUNTING
	SO
	450
	BA200
	3

	200
	BAKER
	MATH
	GR
	100
	BD445
	1

	200
	BAKER
	MATH
	GR
	150
	BA200
	1

	200
	BAKER
	MATH
	GR
	200
	BD445
	2

	200
	BAKER
	MATH
	GR
	200
	CS250
	1

	200
	BAKER
	MATH
	GR
	300
	CS150
	1

	200
	BAKER
	MATH
	GR
	400
	BA200
	3

	200
	BAKER
	MATH
	GR
	400
	BF410
	1

	200
	BAKER
	MATH
	GR
	400
	CS250
	2

	200
	BAKER
	MATH
	GR
	450
	BA200
	3


9. What relation results from the following relational algebra statement performed on your answer to Question 8?    PROJECT TEMP2 OVER Major, PositionNumber

      Major

 PositionNumber

	HISTORY
	1

	HISTORY
	2

	HISTORY
	3

	ACCOUNTING
	1

	ACCOUNTING
	2

	ACCOUNTING
	3

	MATH
	1

	MATH
	2

	MATH
	3


10. What relation results from the following relational algebra statement?

SELECT STUDENT WHERE SID < 300 AND Major = ‘History’

  SID    Name
Major

       GradeLevel                

	100
	JONES
	HISTORY
	GR

	250
	GLASS
	HISTORY
	SN


